VOTING LOCATION CHANGES FOR TOWN OF SWEDEN

Effective for General Election

November 3, 2020

To decrease congestion and waiting time during the upcoming General Election, to be held on November 3, 2020, the Town of Sweden has added the Sweden Town Park Lodge on Redman Road as an additional voting location. Changes were also made to place districts as close to their voting location as possible.

<u>Prior to voting day</u>, please take an opportunity to view the Monroe County Board of Elections District Map using the link below to determine your district number. The number is listed below with the voting location you will visit on election day. If you have any questions or need assistance in finding your location, please contact the Town Clerk's office at 637-2144.

https://www.monroecounty.gov/files/boe/maps/2020/Sweden%20b%26w%20with%20index.pdf

District #1	Sweden Town Hall, 18 State Street, Brockport
District #2	Brockport School Training & Tech Center (same location as school vote)
District #3	Sweden Town Hall, 18 State Street, Brockport
District #4	Sweden Town Hall, 18 State Street, Brockport
District #5	Brockport School Training & Tech Center (same location as school vote)
District #6	Brockport School Training & Tech Center (same location as school vote)
District #7	Sweden Town Park Lodge, 4761 Redman Road, Brockport
District #8	Sweden Clarkson Community Center, 4927 Lake Road, Brockport
District #9	Sweden Town Park Lodge, 4761 Redman Road, Brockport
District #10	Sweden Clarkson Community Center, 4927 Lake Road, Brockport
District #11	Sweden Town Hall, 18 State Street, Brockport
District #12	Sweden Clarkson Community Center, 4927 Lake Road, Brockport

****OTHER VOTING OPTIONS FOR 2020 GENERAL ELECTION**** ABSENTEE BALLOT (<u>https://www.monroecounty.gov/elections-absentee</u>) EARLY VOTING (<u>https://www.monroecounty.gov/elections-earlyvoting</u>)